

Attorney Docket No.: HIG05 1003

07-30-2007



103431246

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Takashi Tada	tsu	Loyal Port Company Limited	
		779-7 Kubo, Koga-shi	
		City: Fukuoka, 811-0031	
Additional name(s) of conveying		Country: <u>Japan</u>	
party(ies) attac	ched?	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	
Yes No <u>X</u>		Yes No <u>X</u>	
Nature of conv	veyance:		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Execution Date: March 26, 2007			
Total number	of applications and patents in	nvolved: 1	
A. Patent Filing	t Application No. 10/573,502 g Date: March 28, 2006		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 04-1679. A duplicate of	
Name: Patrick D. McPherson		this sheet is enclosed.	
Address:	DUANE MORRIS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W., Suite 700	Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00	
7/27/2007 DBYRNE	Washington, D.C. 20006 00000029 10578502 40.00 0P	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	

PATENT REEL: 019626 FRAME: 0409

ASSIGNMENT

(1)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Takas	hi Tadatsu
	•		•	iency and receipt of which is hereby
		s), the u	ndersign	ned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es)
assig	n, transfer and set over to			
(2)	Insert name of Assignee(s)		(2)	Loyal Port Company Limited
(3)	Insert address of Assignee		(3)	779-7 Kubo, Koga-shi, Fukuoka, 811-0031 Japan
entire appli may and i	e right, title and interest in the cation identified below, as we be granted therefor and therefor and to any and all divisions,	invention Il as all a rom in the continue	on disclo applicat ne Unite ations, o	s (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the osed and/or claimed in the United States ions for patent and any Letters Patent which ed States of America and all foreign countries, continuations-in-part of said applications, or attent, and all rights under the International
	rention for the Protection of Ir			
(4)	Insert Identification of		(4)	MAGNETIC BRIDGE ELECTRIC
	Invention, such as Title,			POWER SENSOR
	Docket Number, or Foreign	ı		(Docket No. HIG05 1003)
	Application Number			
(5)	Insert date of signing of		(5)	
	application			

(6)

DM2\857753.1

(6)

Alternative identification

for filed applications

PATENT REEL: 019626 FRAME: 0410

Application Number: 10/573,502

Filed: March 28, 2006

The undersigned further agree(s) to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible and to do all affirmative acts, and to execute all papers which counsel for Assignee shall advise are necessary and/or desirable without charge to Assignee in connection with said applications including, without limitation, the execution of separate assignments in connection with such applications, claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to Patrick D. McPherson, Reg. No. 46,255; Mark C. Comtois, Reg. No. 46,285; and D. Joseph English, Reg. No. 42,514; and the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 24/03/07

Signature of Inventor

2

DM2\857753.1

any attached copy is a true copy of the original do	cument.
JULI	7-25-07
Signature	Date

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and

DM2\1194442.1

RECORDED: 07/25/2007

REEL: 019626 FRAME: 0412

PATENT